

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22887/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in WP No. 6514/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIMAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASAR BHARTI B.B.CORPN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the condition that the petitioner will
report at the transferred station at Kolkata.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master