

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22887/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in WP No. 6514/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIMAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASAR BHARTI B.B.CORPN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and permission to file  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
1to7 Mr. Abhishek Birthray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.3 of 2008 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying  
for leave to withdraw the special leave petition.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
respondents, such application is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition be dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master